W FACTS

SBCCD Police News

POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus Alerts
NONE

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.
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Campus Safety
Awareness Month

NATIONAL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HOTLINE = 1.800.799.SAFE

September is National Campus Safety Awareness Month, which aims to call attention to issues of campus safety
and help young adults learn how to stay safe and help keep others safe, too. Throughout the month, our friends at
loveisrespect are focusing on bystander awareness and discussing how active bystanders can help prevent assault

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> SSB
> Appomtments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff’s Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbced.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
commitied to providing a saie and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement
agencies and community.

and violence.

According to loveisrespect, being an active bystander means:

e Speaking up if you witness violence or assault

e Taking action if you sense that someone needs help
Knowing what consent is and what it looks like
Calling out words or ideas that perpetuate rape culture, misogyny, or gender stereotypes; check out this NPR
segment on the power of the peer group in preventing campus rape

The Clery Center is providing professional development trainings each week in September on topics ranging from
dating violence and sexual assault to fire safety. Sign up with them to receive email updates and learn more about
how your school can keep students safe!

We believe that everyone deserves safe and healthy relationships, on campus or off. If you have a child who is
attending college this fall, there are a few things you can do to help them stay safe and cultivate healthy
relationships while away at school:

Keep the lines of communication open. Your child might be gaining more independence, but that doesn’t mean
they don’t need you anymore. Regular check-ins by phone, email, or Skype can keep you up to date on what'’s
happening in their lives and let them know that you’re still there for them.

Familiarize yourselves with relevant laws, university policies, and available resources. The Clery Act and Title IX
are important to know. Not sure what a school’s sexual assault policies are? Here are 18 questions to ask. Not
Alone, the White House’s official website on campus sexual assault, also lists pertinent resources and information
about campus sexual assault.

Talk to them about healthy relationships. This should be an ongoing conversation, but it’s always good to go
over the basics.

For more information on crime in our Country please visit http://www.policeone.com/



http://www.policeone.com/
http://www.loveisrespect.org/
http://www.loveisrespect.org/what-consent
http://www.npr.org/blogs/health/2014/08/18/339593542/the-power-of-the-peer-group-in-preventing-campus-rape
http://clerycenter.org/
http://clerycenter.org/
http://clerycenter.org/
http://clerycenter.org/summary-jeanne-clery-act
http://www.titleix.info/
http://www.cosmopolitan.com/college/news/a30503/questions-to-ask-about-your-schools-sexual-assault-policy/?click=_artLockingHotList_3
https://www.notalone.gov/
https://www.notalone.gov/
http://www.thehotline.org/2013/02/teaching-teens-about-healthy-relationships/

CHC

9/1/16

9/1/16

9/1/16

9/2/16

9/3/16

9/4/16

9/5/16

16-315 9/6/16
16-318 9/7/16
9/7/16

9/8/16

9/9/16

9/10/16

9/11/16

9/12/16

16-328 9/12/16

9/12/16

9/12/16

9/13/16

9/13/16

9/14/16

16-343  9/15/16
9/16/16

9/17/16

9/18/16

9/19/16

9/20/16

9/21/16

9/22/16

9/23/16

9/24/16

9/25/16

9/26/16

9/27/16

9/27/16

16-373  9/28/16
16-373  9/28/16
16-376  9/28/16

Traffic Stop/Driving While using phone

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

East Entrance
Station
Lot D

Traffic Stop/Driving while using cell phone Lot C

Vandalism

Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Traffic Collison

Hit and Run
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Disturbing the Peace
Vehicle Check

Welfare Check

Vehicle Burglary

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Traffic Collision
Student Conduct
Suspicious Vehicle

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstance

Traffic Stop/Driving using cell phone
Traffic Stop/Driving using cell phone

Suspicious Person

PSAH Building
Lot K

Mt. Vernon
Lot A
Bookstore
Lot F

Financial Aid Office

Lot O

PSAH Building
Lot I

Lot L
Lot D
Lot D

CCR
Lot Q

Bookstore
CCR

Lot F

Lot F

PSAH Building

9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/2/16
9/3/16
9/4/16
9/5/16
9/6/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/8/16
9/9/16
9/10/16
9/11/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/14/16
9/15/16
9/16/16
9/17/16
9/18/16
9/19/16
9/20/16
9/21/16
9/22/16
9/23/16
9/24/16
9/25/16
9/26/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/28/16
9/28/16
9/28/16

10:46am Citation Issued
12:25pm Necessary Action Taken
8:30pm Necessary Action Taken

10:28am Citation Issued
2:43pm Report Taken
3;13pm Necessary Action Taken

11:38am  Necessary Action Taken
10:09pm
4:52pm  Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

5:00pm Unable to Locate
10:10am Gone on Arrival
9:00pm Necessary Action Taken

3:40pm Necessary Action Taken
4:15pm Report Taken

5:30pm Necessary Action Taken
5:45pm Unable to Locate
12:41pm Necessary Action Taken

2:24pm Subject Advised
9:21pm Subject Advised

2:02pm Necessary Action Taken
2:41pm Subject Advised
10:19pm Citation Issued
10:52am Citation Issued
2:38pm Citation Issued



EDCT
s meones  GUUTNR Lot DaeoTmeo Dot

9/1/16  No Incidents to Report 9/1/16
9/2/16  No Incidents to Report 9/2/16
9/3/16  No Incidents to Report 9/3/16
9/4/16  No Incidents to Report 9/4/16
9/5/16  No Incidents to Report 9/5/16
9/6/16  No Incidents to Report 9/6/16
9/7/16  No Incidents to Report 9/7/16
9/8/16  No Incidents to Report 9/8/16
9/9/16  No Incidents to Report 9/9/16
9/10/16  No Incidents to Report 9/10/16
9/11/16  No Incidents to Report 9/11/16
9/12/16  No Incidents to Report 9/12/16
9/13/16  No Incidents to Report 9/13/16
9/14/16  No Incidents to Report 9/14/16
9/15/16  No Incidents to Report 9/15/16
9/16/16  No Incidents to Report 9/16/16
9/17/16  No Incidents to Report 9/17/16
9/18/16  No Incidents to Report 9/18/16
9/19/16  No Incidents to Report 9/19/16
9/20/16  No Incidents to Report 9/20/16
9/21/16  No Incidents to Report 9/21/16
9/22/16  No Incidents to Report 9/22/16
9/23/16  No Incidents to Report 9/23/16
9/24/16  No Incidents to Report 9/24/16
9/25/16  No Incidents to Report 9/25/16
9/26/16  No Incidents to Report 9/26/16
9/27/16  No Incidents to Report 9/27/16
16-373 9/28/16  Traffic Stop/Driving while using phone Lot F 9/28/16 10:19am Citation Issued
16-374 9/28/16  Traffic Stop/Driving while using phone Lot F 9/28/16 10:52am Citation Issued

16-376 9/28/16  Suspicious Person PSAH Building 9/28/16 2:38pm Citation Issued



Case # Reported

16-301
16-302

16-303

16-304
16-306
16-308

16-310

16-312

16-313

16-314

16-316

16-317

16-320

16-321

16-322

9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/2/16
9/3/16
9/4/16
9/5/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Possession of Marijuana

Traffic Stop/Cracked Windshield
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Burglary

Fire on Campus

Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs

Traffic Stop/Lighting Equipment Reg.

Traffic Stop/Expired Registration
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop/Windows Obstructed
Traffic Stop/Expired Registration
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Welfare Check

Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/Speeding

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Pedestrian Check

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstances

Petty Theft

Traffic Stop/Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop/Expired Registration
Student Conduct

Suspicious Vehicle

Battery

SBVC

Location
Lot 9
Grant St.

Esperanza St.
Mt. Vernon

Huff St.
Mt. Vernon

Lot 1

College Ave

Lot 1
Esperanza St.
Lot 8

Grant St.

K Street

Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Lot 8

Lot 3

Lot 10

Grant St.

Mt. Vernon
Gym

Lot 3

ADSS Building
Lot 8

Gym

College Ave.
Grant St.
Annex Building
Station
College Ave

ADSS Building

Date(s)
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/2/16
9/3/16
9/4/16
9/5/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16

Time(s) Disposition

9:26am Citation Issued
10:21am Citation Issued
11:26am Necessary Action Taken
11:47am Citation Issued

12:28pm Citation Issued
12:56pm Subject Arrested
4:32pm Report Taken

4:32am Subject Arrested

8:53am Citation Issued
9:12am Citation Issued
9:33am Citation Issued
9:45am  Necessary Action Taken
12:37pm Citation Issued

1:11pm Necessary Action Taken
1:48pm Citation Issued

2:03pm Necessary Action Taken
2:34pm Necessary Action Taken
4:55pm Necessary Action Taken
7:51am Necessary Action Taken
10:13am Necessary Action Taken
1:33pm Necessary Action Taken
3:44pm Necessary Action Taken
6:10pm Subject Advised
8:15pm Subject Advised
8:20pm Report Taken

2:15am Necessary Action Taken
2:50am Necessary Action Taken
3:11am Subject Arrested
2:17pm Report Taken

4:18pm Necessary Action Taken

7:45pm Report Taken



Case # Reported

16-323
16-324

16-325
16-327

16-326

16-329

16-330

16-331

16-332

16-334

16-336

16-338

16-337

16-335

16-339

15-340

16-341

16-342

9/8/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/10/16
9/10/16
9/10/16
9/11/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Robbery

Trespassing
Trespassing
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person
Medical Aid
Student Conduct

Vehicle Burglary

Suspicious Circumstance

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Trespassing

Traffic Collision

Disturbing the Peace

Indecent Exposure

Disturbing the Peace

Pedestrian Check

Suspicious Person

Vehicle Burglary

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Burglary

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Petty Theft

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Vehicle Check

Missing Person

Petty Theft

SBVC

Location

Mt. Vernon

Lot 1
Lot 1
Lot 7

Mt. Vernon
Student Health Services

North Hall
Lot 8

Lot 2

Lot 2

Lot 4

Gym
Campus Center
Mt. Vernon
Lot 6
Library
Auditorium
Mill St.

Lot 1
Cafeteria
Lot 7

Gym
Station
Station

Lot 1

Mill St.
Station
Esperanza St.
Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Lot 8
Station

PS Building

Date(s)
9/8/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/10/16
9/11/16
9/10/16
9/11/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16

Time(s) Disposition
8:55pm Report Taken

12:45am Report Taken

1:00am Necessary Action Taken
8:09am Necessary Action Taken
9:47am Necessary Action Taken
10:55am Subject Transported
12:45am Report Taken

10:30am Report Taken

2:00pm Necessary Action Taken
3:01pm  Necessary Action Taken
6:45pm  Necessary Action Taken
9:00pm Subject Advised
12:55am Subject Arrested
6:45am Subject Advised
9:17am Necessary Action Taken
12:40pm Unable to Locate
1:36pm Subject Arrested
5:20pm Necessary Action Taken
6:00am Citation Issued
8:25am Necessary Action Taken
8:57am Report Taken
9:49am Necessary Action Taken
10:30am Subject Arrested
4:30pm Report Taken
4:42pm Report Taken
9:06am Citation Issued
10:00am Report Taken

10:31AM Necessary Action Taken
11:57am Citation Issued

1:37pm Subject Advised
1:47pm Necessary Action Taken
4:00pm Report Taken

4:45pm Report Taken



Case # Reported

16-344

16-347
16-345

16-346
16-348

16-349

16-350

16-351

16-352

16-353

16-354

16-356
16-357

16-359

16-360

16-361

9/15/16
9/15/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/17/16
9/18/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/20/16
9/20/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/22/16
9/22/16
9/22/16
9/22/16
9/23/16
9/23/16
9/24/16
9/25/16
9/25/16

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Petty Theft

Suspicious Circumstance
Incident
Traffic Stop/Windows Obstructed

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use
Vehicle Burglary

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use
Battery

Welfare Check

Traffic Collision

Missing Person

Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey sign
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey sign
Pedestrian Check

Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance

Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey signs
Petty Theft

Vandalism

Student Conduct

Petty Theft

Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check

Assist Another Department

SBVC

Location
Gym
Station
North Hall
Lot 1

Mt. Vernon
Lot 1

Business Building
Tech Building

PS Building

ADSS Building
Mt. Vernon
Business Building
Business Building
Lot 8

Station
Auditorium

Lot 8

Lot 8

Grant St.

Mt. Vernon

Lot 9

Tech Building
MNO

Lot 5

Mt. Vernon
Bookstore

CDC

Library

Business Building

Library

Mt. Vernon

Mill St.

Date(s)
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/17/16
9/18/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/20/16
9/20/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/22/16
9/22/16
9/22/16
9/22/16
9/23/16
9/23/16
9/24/16
9/25/16
9/25/16

Time(s) Disposition

5:36pm Report Taken

5:40pm Necessary Action Taken
9:37am Report Taken

10:28am Citation Issued

10:47am Citation Issued
2:41pm Report Taken
2:55pm Subject Advised

6:05pm Necessary Action Taken

1:00pm Unable to Locate

1:24am Necessary Action Taken
1:47pm Citation Issued

2:12pm Subject Arrested
2:45pm Necessary Action Taken
9:30pm Necessary Action Taken
3:35pm Necessary Action Taken
3:56pm Necessary Action Taken
9:06am Necessary Action Taken
9:40am Subject Arrested
1:36pm Subject Advised
2:24pm Subject Advised
2.:34pm Citation Issued

5:30pm Report Taken

5:33pm Necessary Action Taken
7:28pm Necessary Action Taken
11:25am Subject Advised

3:17pm Unfound

3:56pm Subject Arrested
5:51pm Subject Arrested
1:38am Report Taken

12:41pm Necessary Action Taken

2:50am Report Taken

10:11am Report Taken



SBVC

16-362

16-363

16-364
16-365

16-367

16-368

16-370

16-371

16-372

16-375

9/25/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/28/16
9/28/16

Suspicious Vehicle

Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person
Petty Theft

Vehicle Check
Traffic Stop
Petty Theft

Suspicious Circumstance

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey Signs
Suspicious Circumstance

Petty Theft

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Disturbing the Peace

Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance
Possession of Alcohol

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs

Lot 6
Lot 4

North Hall
PS Building

Mt. Vernon
Lot 7

Bookstore
Bookstore
Mt. Vernon
Campus Center
PS Building
Mt. Vernon
Lot 10

Lot 1

LA Building
Lot 1
Esperanza St.

Grant St.

9/25/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/26/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/27/16
9/28/16
9/28/16

9:40pm Unfounded

5:02am Citation Issued
9:34am Necessary Action Taken
9:47am Report Taken

10:38am Necessary Action Taken
11:37am Citation Issued

4:44pm Report Taken

6:00pm Necessary Action Taken
10:21am Subject Advised
11:32am Unfounded

12:23pm Report Taken

1:42pm Citation Issued

2:46pm Unfounded

3:25pm Report to Follow
7:30pm Necessary Action Taken
8:02pm Subject Arrested
10:11am Vehicle Towed

12:29pm Citation Issued



